



Administrative Resolution No. (25) of 2023 **Appointing Members of the Professional Conduct Committee** of Advocates and Legal Consultants Committee

The Director General of the Government of Dubai Legal Affairs Department,

After perusal of:

Administrative Resolution No. (54) of 2022 Concerning the Regulation of Disciplinary Accountability of Advocates and Legal Consultants in the Emirate of Dubai,

Does hereby issue this Resolution:

Article (1)

Appointment of Committee Members

A. The "Professional Conduct Committee of Advocates and Legal Consultants", "The **Committee**", shall be comprised as follows:

1-	Legal Counsel/ Eslam Mohamed El Fatarani	Chairperson
2-	Legal Counsel/ Reda Mahmoud Elsayed	Vice Chairperson
3-	Legal Counsel/ Ibrahim Habashy Hassaballa	Member
4-	Legal Counsel/ Ahmed Fawzyi Mohamed	Member
5-	Legal Counsel/ Aly Mohamed El Berry	Member
6-	Legal Counsel/ Mohamed Abdelmageed El Fiky	Member
7-	Legal Counsel Dr./ Hosni Hussein Diab	Member
8-	Legal Counsel/ Mohamed Farouk Gadalla	Member
9-	Legal Counsel Dr./ Bashar Hikmet Malkawi	Member
10-	Legal Counsel/ Hiba Modar Albitar	Member
11-	Legal Counsel/ Shady Hassan Elsherbiny	Member
12-	Legal Counsel/ Ziad Mohamed Mobasher	Member
13-	Legal Counsel/ Ahmed Maher Afify	Member
14-	Legal Counsel/ Mohamed Ibrahim Abdel Wahed	Member
15-	Legal Counsel/ Sherif Ahmed El Gamal	Member
16-	Legal Counsel/ Ahmed Sameeh Elrihani	Member
17-	Advocate/ Youssef Khalifa Bin Hammad	Member
18-	Dr. Jamal Hussain Ahmed Al Smeiti	Member

ISO 9001:2015 ISO 27001:2013 ISO 20001:2011 ISO 31000:2018 ISO 22301:2012

کانہ هاتف: ۹۳۳ ۲۵۲ ۲۰۱۴ • فاكس: ۲۵۴ ۲۵۳ ۲۵ ۹۷۱ + • ص.ب: ٤٦ ، دبي، الإمارات العربية المتحدة • البريد الإلكتروني: contact@legal.dubai.gov.ae • الموقع الإلكتروني: www.legal.dubai.gov.ae makan Tel: +971 4 353 3337 • Fax: +971 4 353 7544 • P.O. Box: 446, Dubai, United Arab Emirates • E-mail: contact@legal.dubai.gov.ae • Website: www.legal.dubai.gov.ae 28566 95285 DG-DGO-FRM 39/V1.0/Jan 2022 1 of 2





19-Advocate/ Hussain Ali Al Jaziri

20-Advocate/ Ali Mosabah Dhahi Member Member

- B. The Committee shall consist of one or more subcommittee. Chairperson, Vice Chairperson and members of the subcommittees shall be appointed by virtue of a resolution of the Director General.
- C. Each subcommittee shall perform duties and functions of the Committee, pursuant to the rules and provisions stipulated in the aforementioned Administrative Resolution No. (54) of 2022.
- D. Membership of the Committee shall cease on the 31st of December 2023. Members of Committee shall continue performing their duties if a resolution to re-constitute it is not issued by the Director General of the Department.

Article (2)

Organizational Duties of the Committee

Without prejudice to Committee duties and functions as stipulated in Articles (9) and (10) of the aforementioned Administrative Resolution No. (54) of 2022, performed through subcommittees of the Professional Conduct Committee as mentioned in this Resolution, the Committee shall undertake the duties relevant to the organisation of subcommittees work procedures in a manner that maintains proper workflow of these subcommittees and expeditious decisions on violations considered before them pursuant to the processes and procedures approved by the Department in this regard.

Article (3)

Commencement

This Resolution will come into force on the date of its issuance and be communicated to whomever is necessary for its implementation.

[Signed] Dr. Lowai Mohamed Khalfan Belhoul **Director General**

Issued on: 21/06/2023 Corresponding to: 03 Dhu Al Hijja 1444

ISO 9001:2015 ISO 31000:2018 ISO 27001:2013 ISO 20001:2011 ISO 22301:2012

www.legal.dubai.gov.ae 🔹 الموقع الإكتروني: ٢٥٣ ٩٧١ + • ص.ب: ٤٦٦ ، دي، الإمارات العربية المتحدة ، 🛛 البريد الإكتروني: contact@legal.dubai.gov.ae 🔹 الموقع الإكتروني: www.legal.dubai.gov.ae makan Tel: +971 4 353 3337 • Fax: +971 4 353 7544 • P.O. Box: 446, Dubai, United Arab Emirates • E-mail: contact@legal.dubai.gov.ae • Website: www.legal.dubai.gov.ae 28566 95285 DG-DGO-FRM 39/V1.0/Jan 2022 2 of 2